
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to the renotification of a previously notified concentration

(Case COMP/M.2510 � Cendant/Galileo)

(Official Journal of the European Communities C 231 of 17 August 2001)

(2001/C 237/13)

On page 21, point 2:

for: �2. This notification has been declared incomplete on 21 March 2001. The undertakings concerned have
now provided the further information required. The notification became complete within the meaning of
Article 10(1) of Regulation (EEC) No 4064/89 on 22 March 2001. Accordingly, the notification became
effective on 22 March 2001.�

read: �2. This notification has been declared incomplete on 31 July 2001. The undertakings concerned have now
provided the further information required. The notification became complete within the meaning of Article
10(1) of Regulation (EEC) No 4064/89 on 9 August 2001. Accordingly, the notification became effective on 10
August 2001.�.

EN23.8.2001 Official Journal of the European Communities C 237/19


